
 

THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL 

of the 

BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE

County of Essex

State of New Jersey

 

RESOLUTION  NO.    120 – 17    Monday, September 11, 2017
  
Offered      By  Councilor DAWSON 
Seconded   By  Councilor  

 

 
WHEREAS, the Borough of Glen Ridge sought to make various ADA ramps and sidewalk 

improvements;  and, 
 
WHEREAS, Stanziale Construction, LLC, PO Box 2597, Bloomfield, NJ 07003 submitted 

the lowest responsible bid in the amount of $48,210.00;   and, 
 
WHEREAS, through the course of the construction, additional concrete and curb work 

were necessary;   and, 

WHEREAS, the proposed change order has been reviewed and verified by the project 

engineer;    and, 

 
WHEREAS, the Chief Finance Officer has certified the availability of fund for this contract 

from the capital fund and 2016 CDBG grants;  and, 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a change order in the amount of $4,373.50 

is hereby approved bringing the total project cost to $52,583.50. 


